2 &2 / 3 5/5/ Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BO) #: 64485151
Emmﬂuli‘ ' Report Date: September 21, 2025 | 3:46 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

R,

2012 MAZDA CX-7

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas

JM3ER4C36C0413903

Country of Assembly: Japan HIER CHacK
Last Reported Odometer: 284,998 KM

No Lien Records Found

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In:
Found British Columbia (Normal)

4 Service Records Found

| e 4
i
No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
a8 — .
? %‘ Questions? We're here to help.
K £
uﬁ' Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

/™y This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 21, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using 2 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

JM3ER4C36C0413903



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

®, Lien Check

€ No lien records found in Alberta.

|

1 & No lien records found in British Columbia.
& No lien records found in Ontario.

& No lien records found in Québec.

& No lien records found in Saskatchewan.
e

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state.

If 2 VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
- 2. If for some reason our lien check fails to
: accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Q@ Accident/Damage

‘ & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

&8 Registration

+ Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.

+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
In the province of Québec with Normal branding.

In the province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.

*+  Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

{ © This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

#% Service Records

IM3ERA4C36C0413903



* DATE

ODOMETER

SQURCE

DETAILS

2015 Sep 14 121,497 KM

2013 (a2t 157,675 kad

Toon Town Auto Center
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Vehicle serviced

+  Oil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed

Oit and filter changed

5drridte fazda Vehicle serviced
Seintlean-Sur-Richeliey, Québec,
‘ Canada
2023 Jun 14 255,250 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2025 Sep 4 284,999 KM Express Cate Vehicle serviced

Nanaime, British Columbia, Canada

+  Fluids checked

+  Qiland filter changed

@@) Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non- )
i safety related recall campaigns, please contact MAZDA or visit Mazda's weabsite. (https:/fwww.mazda.ca/en/owners/recalis/)
L

j

-#i- Stolen Vehicle Check

&) This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

| Detailed History

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2012Jan 11

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Fleet

Vehicle colour noted as black

2013 Dec 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskaichewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Jan 31

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewsa!

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Apr 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Jun 30

Maotar Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewa!

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Aug 30

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Sep 30

Moter Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

JM3ERAC36C0413503




CDOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2014 Nov 30

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

20151an 30

Motor Vehicls Deage,
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

G RRUIST T SIS

KeYislradan LSsued or Renewed

2015 Mar 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Apr 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renawad

2015 Sep 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Sep 14 121,497 KM

Teon Town Auto Center
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Oct 22

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Nov 22

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 jan12 133,138 KM

Independent Source

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

Odometer reading

2016 Aug 25

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2017 Oct 12

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2017 Nov 1

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Nov 2

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2018 Nov 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Jan 21 167,619 KM

Barnabe Mazda
Saint-lean-Sur-Richeliey,
Québec, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Dec 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Nov 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Dec 8

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
Québhec, Canada

Canadian Reneawal

Registration Issued or Renewed

JM3ERAC36C0413903




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 May 19 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal
British Colurnbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2023 jun 14 255,250 Kns JiFfy Lube service Recard vehicie serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
; 2023 Oct 6 Mctor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Québec, Canada

2024 May 19 Moteor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicte colour noted as black
2025 Sep 4 284,999 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Calumbia,
Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

TCBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC Is 2 report of the vehicle's status and the vahicles daims history. Vehicle status shows whether 2 vehicle is qualified to be llcansed zrid Is used to track:
vehicles sold by Insurance companiles as salvage
sohvage vehicies which have been rebullt, Inspected, and rellcensed
wirecked vahicles that have beer gecommissloned and can only be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately far a number of rezsons, inchuding a written-off vehicle that hasn't been raportad ta the B.C. vehicle registry of & vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its awner, The vehicie
claims history is & report of veticle damage and includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage astimates. It may be Incomplate fof various reasans, including the owner did not make a claim to ICAC or ICBC has denied the claim, In
additon, the estimate information may nat necessarily reflect the actuai cost of rapairs, Bst the area of the vehicle that sustained the grearest farce af impact, or Indicate the pritnary arez of damage,

Cansumers are encouraged to read ICBCS full statement of imitations at hizpi/7apps.iche cam/registration venr/imicstion heml,

1CaC recammends the vehicle ke inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to abtaln 2 more compieta assassment of the vehlele’s condizion.

This vehicle history report is campiled from multipls dats sources. It is not siways possible far CARFAX Canada ULC or fts source data providers to antain complete informaton on any one vehicle. Far example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declaratians, ccident informatfon, service retords, recall information, odemeter readings or ather Infarmatien where discrapancies that apaly to this vehlcte are not reflected In this report CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and infermation fram external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsiblfity Js assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data praviders or Its agents for sny errars, Inaccuracles or omisslens, The fepAs are provided
strictly sn an 255 where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantes, express of Implied, inchuding sny warranties of tmelfiness. accuracy, mercharmabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for 3
particular purpose regarding this report or Its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source daza previders shall be Bable for any losses, expenses or damages in connectian with any report ar any infarmatian contained within 3 repart,
incluging the acclracy thereof or any delay or fallure 1o provide 3 report or any infarmatian. Other information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehidle histary report, including proglems, may not have been reported Lo CARFAX
Canada. Lse this raport as ane impartant 1aal, along with a velvicle inspection and test drive, 1o make 3 better decision about your next Used car. By ohraining, reviewlng and/or using this vehice histary report, you agree to be bound by ol of the
term3 and condltians in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use amgl any CARFAX Canada End User Usence Agreemants as each may be amended from tme (o time by CARFAX Canada,

hrgs:fiveneariar.Cala bout-artaxsanivacyd agal fronditions-ofuse

© 2025 CARFAX, Canada ULC. Al rights reserved.
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